Court met pursuant to adjournment this 5t day of August, 2025, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq Hedges Esq. Riddle
Esq. Swindler Esq. Waller Esq. Witt

Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney Carrie Mcintyre, County Treasurer Shelia McGee and
County Clerk Tony Harover also present.

% >k 3k 3k %k %k %k % %k %k %k k

Court was called to order at 6:00 p.m.

% >k 3k 3k %k %k %k % %k %k %k k

On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.

3k 3k 3k ok 3k %k ok ok k k ok k

On motion by Esg. Eades second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to approve the following Budget

Transfers.
From Acct# 01-5205-999 to Acct#t 01-5205-302 S 100.00
From Acct# 03-9200-999 to Acct# 03-5101-302 S 400.00
3 %k sk ok sk sk ok sk k k ok ok

On motion by Esqg. Witt second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following Cash
Transfers from the General Fund $50,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $50,000.00 to the EMS Fund. From the previous
Court session of the $90,000.00 requested for the Road Fund $90,000.00 was transferred, of the $100,000.00
requested for the Jail Fund $100,000.00 was transferred and of the $175,000.00 requested for the EMS Fund
$175,000.00 was transferred.
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On motion by Esqg. Hedges second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to pay the following Bills:

GENERAL FUND

Action Pest Control 296.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc 165.00
Amazon Capital Services — FC (#A11V) 440.83
Amazon Capital Services — EMA (#A2177) 465.40
American Greetings Corp 28.80
Atom Chemical Inc 535.00
Shelby County Attorney/Child Support 1250.00
Shelby County Attorney/Part-Time 4241.66
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 61.80
Candice Jo Hobbs, Attorney 300.00
Chris Paiva 720.00
City of Shelbyville 2047.50
Shelby County Clerk 15.00
Comfort Systems USA 21845.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc 1455.96
Deluxe Carpet Cleaning 575.00
Doug’s Tire Center Inc 843.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 450.52
WT’s Electric City 529.90
Faurecia Automotive Seating LLC 610.35
Visa (3116) 6277.84
Visa (5095) 130.00
Government Forms & Supplies dba Donna Rose Co 5331.00
IWORQ 7165.00
John Deere Financial 179.98
Kentucky State Treasurer 24.00
Kentucky County Judge/Executive Association 3697.00
Kentucky Psychological Associates LLC 400.00
KIPDA 5000.00
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KMCA

Kentucky State Treasurer
Governor’s Local Issues Conference
Lowe’s — FC (7961)

Shelby Main Street Corporation
Marmic Fire & Safety

Masters’ Supply Inc — FC

Matthew Sanders

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc

Shelby Co. Parks & Rec. (Monthly Contributions)

Pontrich Floor Covering
Quill Corp

Shelby Auto Tire & Wheel
Shuck Fence Company
Superb IPC LLC

TruGreen LP

Unifirst Corporation

US Trailer LLC

Vector Engineers Inc

Vector Security Inc

Voyager — AS

Voyager - Bl

Voyager — CH Maint
Voyager — CJE

Voyager — Coroner

Voyager —EMA

Voyager —SCIC

Voyager — LA

ROAD FUND

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
Doug’s Tire Center Inc

John Deere Financial
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc
A&D HVAC LLC

Bluegrass International Trucks Inc
Harrod Concrete and Stone Co
John Deere Financial
Johnstone Supply

Lawson Products Inc
Logan’s

Thompson & Nash

Total Truck Parts

Wilson Equipment Co
Wright Implement

JAIL FUND

Amazon Capital Services — FC (#A11V)
Comfort Systems USA
Duplicator Sales and Service
John Deere Financial

Lowe’s — FC (7961)

Masters’ Supply Inc — FC
Logan’s

Bob Barker Co Inc

Dash Medical Gloves
Kenway Distributors
Kilesigns Custom Engraving
Ogburn’s Refrigeration

JMS Fence Co LLC dba: Professional Fence Co

Summit Food Services LLC
The UPS Store 3325

Victory Supply LLC

US Bank Voyager

EMS FUND

Action Pest Control
Duplicator Sales and Service
American Heart Association
Best-One Shelbyville

Bound Tree Medical LLC
Bruce E Edsten

Emergency Repair Inc
Kentucky State Treasurer
Gall’s Incorporated

Lowe’s EMS (9863)
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC
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4232.41
6008.13
800.00
1981.01
1916.66
865.51
2.05
434.40
1405.29
56541.66
1128.47
40.40
791.80
34.50
7975.00
216.00
698.51
4700.00
1417.50
67.59
674.35
101.61
281.70
83.44
88.43
375.45
116.84
327.85

277.12
410.00
78.98
1243.23
4900.00
155185.15
1467.24
6384.00
94.21
592.50
708.15
62.50
498.69
999.64
5219.97

9.17
5734.00
15.00
66.31
14.23
29.02
962.20
1695.15
783.00
787.90
236.00
330.00
865.00
31574.85
6.85
2634.00
519.65

125.00
124.44
3838.17
1422.08
1119.80
200.00
1455.45
7562.00
442.30
354.20
168.32



Specific Waste Industries LLC 124.00

Travis Fuhrmand 1616.00
Voyager — EMS 7168.45
FED. GRANTS FUND

D&M Lawncare 16930.00
ABC FUND

Shelby County Fiscal Court — General Fund 1873.53

% >k 3k >k %k %k %k % %k %k %k k

The Treasurer presented and Fiscal Court acknowledged the Pre-Approved Payroll & Claim expenses issued
in July 2025, Payroll with registers 7/10/2025 & 7/24/2025.

% >k 3k >k %k %k %k % %k %k %k k

Presentation of Credit Card Refunds for Departments — Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
% 3k %k 3k % %k %k %k %k kk k
On motion by Esq. Witt second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2" reading of an
Ordinance relating to FY 2025-2026 Shelby County Fiscal Court Annual Budget, Ordinance 07-15-05, Amendment 1.
%k 3k 3k sk ok sk %k 5k ok %k k k
On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book 02023 page 459.

sk ok ok ok ok %k %k ok %k sk ok ok

Report by All Points Broadband — Phil Brown

sk ok ok ok ok %k %k ok %k sk ok ok

Citizens’ Remarks — Bonnie Burks Gray
% 3k 3k sk sk ok ok ok ok ko k
On motion by Esq. Waller second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to accept $87,900.00 in excess fees
from the PVA.
% 3k %k 3k % %k %k %k %k kk k
On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esqg. Swindler and carried it is ordered to terminate the NET Recovery
contract.
% 3k %k 3k % %k %k 5k %k kk k
On motion by Esqg. Witt second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve the Interlocal
Cooperation Agreement between Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government and the Kentucky County of Shelby
for the Repair and Maintenance of Clark Station Road.
% 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k 5k %k k %k k
On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the Interlocal
Cooperation Agreement between Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government and the Kentucky counties of Bullitt,
Henry, Oldham, Shelby, Spencer, and Trimble for a Greater Louisville Workforce Development Area and Board.
% 3k %k 3k %k %k %k 5k %k k %k k
On motion by Esqg. Swindler second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve Judge Executive to

adopt By-Laws of the Local Elected Officials Governing Board for Kentuckiana Works Region.

3k 3k %k %k ok %k %k sk k sk ok k
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On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered for Judge Executive to execute the
agreement between Churchill McGee and Shelby County Fiscal Court for the construction of the Shelby County Storm
Shelter.

% 3k 3k 3k %k 3k %k 3k %k %k k k

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered for Judge Executive to execute
the agreement between Atlas Technical Consultants LLC and Shelby County Fiscal Court for the construction testing
and inspection services for the Shelby County Storm Shelter — Phase I.

3% 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k k sk k ok

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esqg. Eades and carried it is ordered for Judge Executive to execute the

contract between General Restoration and Shelby County Fiscal Court for replacement of courthouse windows.
%k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k ok ok %k k k

On motion by Esq. Witt second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve sole bid of $56,248.21

from O’Brien Ford for a 2025 Ford Transit Van for the Detention Center.
% 3k %k 3k % %k %k 5k %k kk k

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve sole bid of $46,236.21

from O’Brien Ford for a 2025 Ford Explorer for the Detention Center.
% 3k %k 3k % %k %k 5k %k kk k

On motion by Esg. Riddle second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to surplus salvage old chairs (198
total) from the Stratton Center.

% 3k 3k sk sk ok ok ok ok ko k

On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to appoint Ty Barnett to the
Human Rights Commission. Term to begin 8/3/2025 and expire 8/2/2028.

% 3k %k 3k % %k %k %k %k kk k

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to hire Rachel Showalter as full-
time Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of $19.00/hr. effective 8/6/2025.

On motion by Esqg. Swindler second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to hire Phillip Robinson as full-time
Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of $19.00/hr. effective 8/6/2025.

On motion by Esqg. Swindler second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to hire Matthew Cox as full-time
Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of $19.00/hr. effective 8/6/2025.

% 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k 5k %k k %k k

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve pay increase and retro
omitted pay to Austin Hale due to 911 pay scale. Approval increases pay rate from $26.20/hr. to $26.70/hr. effective
7/1/25 and authorizes Treasurer to issue back payment of $88.50.

% 3k %k 3k %k %k %k 5k %k k %k k

On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve pay increase and retro

omitted pay Kyle Creek due to Sheriff pay scale. Approval increases pay rate from $29.00/hr. to $30.00/hr. effective

7/1/25 and authorizes Treasurer to issue back payment of $166.00.
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On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to reclassify Paige Lucas, from EMT
to EMS Training Coordinator, with an annual salary of $60,000.00 effective 8/15/2025.

On motion by Esg. Swindler second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to reclassify Troy Hanson, from
EMT to AEMT, with an annual salary of $62,272.96 effective 8/15/2025.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esqg. Witt and carried it is ordered to reclassify Brayden Newton, from
EMT to AEMT, with an annual salary of $58,229.76 effective 8/15/2025.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to hire Heather Kelly as
Paramedic, with a pay rate of $69,892.36 annually, which is aligned with our pay scale for seven years of experience,
effective 8/22/2025.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to hire Levi Curtsinger as
Paramedic, with a pay rate of $64,199.77 annually, which is alighed with our pay scale for one year of experience,
effective 8/22/2025.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to hire Madison Fulton as EMT,
with an annual salary of $56,446.06, which is aligned with our pay scale for four years of experience, effective
8/22/2025.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to hire Kaitlyn Barnes as EMT,
with an annual salary of $53,251.00, which is aligned with our pay scale for zero years of experience, effective
8/22/2025.

ok ok ook ok kK o

On motion by Esg. Waller second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve Closed Session as
pursuant to KRS.61.810(1)(f) — Personnel matter.

Rk ok ok K

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve re-entry from Closed
Session.

Rk ok ok ok K

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esqg. Eades and carried it is ordered that Phillip Crittendon be
terminated from Clean Community due to job abandonment.

sk ok %k ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok

On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

3 3k sk sk ok %k ok sk sk kok ok
COMMITTEES
Esq. Eades Special Funds Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
(ARPA/OPIOID)
Animal Control Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly 9:00 a.m.
Esq. Lisby Finance Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
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Esq. Witt Jail Standing meeting 2" Wednesday monthly 9:00 a.m. Court House

Esq. Riddle EMS Standing meeting 2" Friday every other month 8:00 a.m.
***pext meeting August 8th***

Judge/Executive
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