Court met pursuant to adjournment this 5th day of August, 2025, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq Hedges Esq. Riddle Esq. Swindler Esq. Waller Esq. Witt

Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney Carrie McIntyre, County Treasurer Shelia McGee and County Clerk Tony Harover also present.

Court was called to order at 6:00 p.m.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the previous session as presented.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to approve the following Budget Transfers.

From Acct# 01-5205-999 to Acct# 01-5205-302 \$ 100.00 From Acct# 03-9200-999 to Acct# 03-5101-302 \$ 400.00

On motion by Esq. Witt second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following Cash Transfers from the General Fund \$50,000.00 to the Jail Fund and \$50,000.00 to the EMS Fund. From the previous Court session of the \$90,000.00 requested for the Road Fund \$90,000.00 was transferred, of the \$100,000.00 requested for the Jail Fund \$100,000.00 was transferred and of the \$175,000.00 requested for the EMS Fund \$175,000.00 was transferred.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to pay the following Bills:

206.00

GENERAL FUND

Action Pest Control	296.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	165.00
Amazon Capital Services – FC (#A11V)	440.83
Amazon Capital Services – EMA (#A2177)	465.40
American Greetings Corp	28.80
Atom Chemical Inc	535.00
Shelby County Attorney/Child Support	1250.00
Shelby County Attorney/Part-Time	4241.66
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	61.80
Candice Jo Hobbs, Attorney	300.00
Chris Paiva	720.00
City of Shelbyville	2047.50
Shelby County Clerk	15.00
Comfort Systems USA	21845.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc	1455.96
Deluxe Carpet Cleaning	575.00
Doug's Tire Center Inc	843.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	450.52
WT's Electric City	529.90
Faurecia Automotive Seating LLC	610.35
Visa (3116)	6277.84
Visa (5095)	130.00
Government Forms & Supplies dba Donna Rose Co	5331.00
IWORQ	7165.00
John Deere Financial	179.98
Kentucky State Treasurer	24.00
Kentucky County Judge/Executive Association	3697.00
Kentucky Psychological Associates LLC	400.00
KIPDA	5000.00

KMCA	4232.41 6008.13
Kentucky State Treasurer Governor's Local Issues Conference	800.00
Lowe's – FC (7961)	1981.01
Shelby Main Street Corporation	1916.66
Marmic Fire & Safety	865.51
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	2.05
Matthew Sanders O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	434.40 1405.29
Shelby Co. Parks & Rec. (Monthly Contributions)	56541.66
Pontrich Floor Covering	1128.47
Quill Corp	40.40
Shelby Auto Tire & Wheel	791.80
Shuck Fence Company	34.50
Superb IPC LLC TruGreen LP	7975.00 216.00
Unifirst Corporation	698.51
US Trailer LLC	4700.00
Vector Engineers Inc	1417.50
Vector Security Inc	67.59
Voyager – AS	674.35
Voyager - BI	101.61
Voyager – CH Maint Voyager – CJE	281.70 83.44
Voyager – Coroner	88.43
Voyager – EMA	375.45
Voyager – SCJC	116.84
Voyager – LA	327.85
ROAD FUND	277.42
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 Doug's Tire Center Inc	277.12 410.00
John Deere Financial	78.98
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	1243.23
A&D HVAC LLC	4900.00
Bluegrass International Trucks Inc	155185.15
Harrod Concrete and Stone Co	1467.24
John Deere Financial Johnstone Supply	6384.00 94.21
Lawson Products Inc	592.50
Logan's	708.15
Thompson & Nash	62.50
Total Truck Parts	498.69
Wilson Equipment Co	999.64
Wright Implement JAIL FUND	5219.97
Amazon Capital Services – FC (#A11V)	9.17
Comfort Systems USA	5734.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	15.00
John Deere Financial	66.31
Lowe's – FC (7961)	14.23
Masters' Supply Inc – FC Logan's	29.02 962.20
Bob Barker Co Inc	1695.15
Dash Medical Gloves	783.00
Kenway Distributors	787.90
Kilesigns Custom Engraving	236.00
Ogburn's Refrigeration	330.00
JMS Fence Co LLC dba: Professional Fence Co Summit Food Services LLC	865.00 31574.85
The UPS Store 3325	6.85
Victory Supply LLC	2634.00
US Bank Voyager	519.65
EMS FUND	
Action Pest Control	125.00
Duplicator Sales and Service American Heart Association	124.44 3838 17
Best-One Shelbyville	3838.17 1422.08
Bound Tree Medical LLC	1119.80
Bruce E Edsten	200.00
Emergency Repair Inc	1455.45
Kentucky State Treasurer	7562.00
Gall's Incorporated	442.30 254.20
Lowe's EMS (9863) Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC	354.20 168.32
IVIA VELICK OZ & NESPILATOLY EQUIP. ELC	100.32

Specific Waste Industries LLC	124.00
Travis Fuhrmand	1616.00
Voyager – EMS	7168.45
FED. GRANTS FUND	
D&M Lawncare	16930.00
ABC FUND	
Shelby County Fiscal Court – General Fund	1873.53

The Treasurer presented and Fiscal Court acknowledged the Pre-Approved Payroll & Claim expenses issued in July 2025, Payroll with registers 7/10/2025 & 7/24/2025.

 $\label{lem:presentation} \textbf{Presentation of Credit Card Refunds for Departments} - \textbf{Sheila McGee, County Treasurer}$

On motion by Esq. Witt second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2nd reading of an Ordinance relating to FY 2025-2026 Shelby County Fiscal Court Annual Budget, Ordinance 07-15-05, Amendment 1.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book O2023 page 459.

Report by All Points Broadband – Phil Brown

Citizens' Remarks – Bonnie Burks Gray

On motion by Esq. Waller second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to accept \$87,900.00 in excess fees from the PVA.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to terminate the NET Recovery contract.

On motion by Esq. Witt second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government and the Kentucky County of Shelby for the Repair and Maintenance of Clark Station Road.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government and the Kentucky counties of Bullitt, Henry, Oldham, Shelby, Spencer, and Trimble for a Greater Louisville Workforce Development Area and Board.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve Judge Executive to adopt By-Laws of the Local Elected Officials Governing Board for Kentuckiana Works Region.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered for Judge Executive to execute the agreement between Churchill McGee and Shelby County Fiscal Court for the construction of the Shelby County Storm Shelter.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered for Judge Executive to execute the agreement between Atlas Technical Consultants LLC and Shelby County Fiscal Court for the construction testing and inspection services for the Shelby County Storm Shelter – Phase I.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered for Judge Executive to execute the contract between General Restoration and Shelby County Fiscal Court for replacement of courthouse windows.

On motion by Esq. Witt second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve sole bid of \$56,248.21 from O'Brien Ford for a 2025 Ford Transit Van for the Detention Center.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve sole bid of \$46,236.21 from O'Brien Ford for a 2025 Ford Explorer for the Detention Center.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to surplus salvage old chairs (198 total) from the Stratton Center.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to appoint Ty Barnett to the Human Rights Commission. Term to begin 8/3/2025 and expire 8/2/2028.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to hire Rachel Showalter as full-time Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$19.00/hr. effective 8/6/2025.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to hire Phillip Robinson as full-time Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$19.00/hr. effective 8/6/2025.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to hire Matthew Cox as full-time Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of \$19.00/hr. effective 8/6/2025.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve pay increase and retro omitted pay to Austin Hale due to 911 pay scale. Approval increases pay rate from \$26.20/hr. to \$26.70/hr. effective 7/1/25 and authorizes Treasurer to issue back payment of \$88.50.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve pay increase and retro omitted pay Kyle Creek due to Sheriff pay scale. Approval increases pay rate from \$29.00/hr. to \$30.00/hr. effective 7/1/25 and authorizes Treasurer to issue back payment of \$166.00.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to reclassify Paige Lucas, from EMT to EMS Training Coordinator, with an annual salary of \$60,000.00 effective 8/15/2025.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to reclassify Troy Hanson, from EMT to AEMT, with an annual salary of \$62,272.96 effective 8/15/2025.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to reclassify Brayden Newton, from EMT to AEMT, with an annual salary of \$58,229.76 effective 8/15/2025.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to hire Heather Kelly as Paramedic, with a pay rate of \$69,892.36 annually, which is aligned with our pay scale for seven years of experience, effective 8/22/2025.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to hire Levi Curtsinger as

Paramedic, with a pay rate of \$64,199.77 annually, which is aligned with our pay scale for one year of experience,

effective 8/22/2025.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to hire Madison Fulton as EMT, with an annual salary of \$56,446.06, which is aligned with our pay scale for four years of experience, effective 8/22/2025.

On motion by Esq. Swindler second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to hire Kaitlyn Barnes as EMT, with an annual salary of \$53,251.00, which is aligned with our pay scale for zero years of experience, effective 8/22/2025.

On motion by Esq. Waller second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve Closed Session as pursuant to KRS.61.810(1)(f) – Personnel matter.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve re-entry from Closed Session.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered that Phillip Crittendon be terminated from Clean Community due to job abandonment.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

COMMITTEES

Esq. Eades

Special Funds (ARPA/OPIOID)
Animal Control

Standing meeting 3rd Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court (ARPA/OPIOID)
Animal Control

Standing meeting 3rd Tuesday monthly 9:00 a.m.

Esq. Lisby

Finance

Standing meeting 3rd Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court

Esq. Witt	Jail	Standing meeting 2 nd Wednesday monthly 9:00 a.m. Court House	
Esq. Riddle	EMS	Standing meeting 2 nd Friday every other month 8:00 a.m. ***next meeting August 8 th ***	
		ludge/Executive	